

ORIGINAL

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF OHIO

MARK W. JENNEY,

Plaintiff-Appellant,

v.

CITY OF BARBERTON,

Defendant-Appellee.

Case No. 2009-1069

On Appeal from the
Summit County Court of
Appeals, Ninth Appellate
District

Court of Appeals
Case No. 24423

MERIT BRIEF OF APPELLEE
CITY OF BARBERTON

John Kim (0066232)(COUNSEL OF RECORD)
529 N. Cleveland-Massillon Road
Suite 200
Akron, Ohio 44333-2457
(330)434-2000
Fax No. (330)665-1515
john@symphony-financial.com

RECEIVED
DEC 14 2009
CLERK OF COURT
SUPREME COURT OF OHIO

COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT MARK W. JENNEY

Michelle Banbury (0069027)(COUNSEL OF RECORD)
Assistant Prosecutor
City of Barberton Law Department
576 West Park Avenue
Barberton, Ohio 44203
(330)848-6728
Fax No. (330)861-7209

FILED
DEC 14 2009
CLERK OF COURT
SUPREME COURT OF OHIO

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE CITY OF BARBERTON

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
STATEMENT OF CASE AND FACTS.....	1
ARGUMENT.....	1
 <u>Proposition of Law No. 1:</u>	
A trained police officer’s unaided visual estimation of a vehicle’s speed can suffice to support a conviction under R.C. 4511.21.....	
	1
A. Appellee incorporates Merit Brief of Amicus Curiae Ohio Attorney General Richard Cordray as if fully rewritten herein.....	
	1
B. Appellant mischaracterizes facts, case law, and the proposition of law at issue.....	
	1
CONCLUSION.....	5
PROOF OF SERVICE.....	5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>PAGE</u>
Barberton v. Jenney, (9 th Dist.), 2009-Ohio-1985.....	passim
Broadview Hts. v. Abkemeier (1992), 83 Ohio App.3d 633.....	4
Cincinnati v. Dowling (1987), 36 Ohio App.3d 198.....	4
Columbus v. Bravi (Mar. 5, 1991), 10 th Dist. No. 90AP-1135.....	4
Kirtland Hills v. Logan (1984), 21 Ohio App.3d 67.....	4
State v. Harkins (Aug. 5, 1987), 4 th Dist. No. 431.....	4
State v. Jones (Nov. 8, 1991), 11 th Dist. No. 91-T-4508.....	4
State v. Kincaid, 2003-Ohio-4632.....	4
State v. Konya (2d Dist.) 2006-Ohio-6312.....	4
State v. Myers (Dec. 9, 2000).....	4
State v. Sapphire, 2000 Ohio App. LEXIS 5767.....	4
State v. Wilson (Nov. 20, 1996), 9 th Dist. No. 95CA006285.....	4
